	UNIOE	E 1 The Reynolds and	Reynolds Company U N 1 S E T		
NO:	PURCHAS	SE ORDER F	OR A MOTOR VEHICLE	0/13/20	
Scott Peterson Motors			City of Dea	dwood	
30 5th Ave			MARINE SAMERICAL PROPERTY.	100 Sherman St	
	HI SHATE AND THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE STREET ADDRESS			STREET ADDRESS  ZIP CODE	
		ZIP CODE	CITY	(605) 578-2623	
This is a cash sale. No credit is being SIDE, supersedes any prior agreemer	extended to the Purchase of including oral agreements this Order is for a used veh ION YOU SEE ON THE WI HE WINDOW FORM OVER	s, and is the licle as defin INDOW FOR RRIDES AN	ed in 16 C.F.R. 455, the FOR THIS VEHICLY CONTRARY PROV	s and conditions on BOTH THE FACE AND REVERSE the statement of all terms and conditions.  The following applies:  E IS PART OF THIS CONTRACT.  ISIONS IN THE CONTRACT OF SALE.	
YEAR MAKE MOD	URANGO PU	BODY TYPE UTILI	COLOR BLACI	K MILEAGE 10	
VIN OR SERIAL NO.	Avana noad as 21D60	MA IN MOUNT	LAST PLATE NO. STATE	YEAR DELIVERED ON OR ABOUT 5/19/2021	
	волиц, изынид, солы	101 S1194	34,476.00	respectively and beauty to a service of the service	
VEHICLE PROTECTION PKG.		\$	so A sind along on a	A PERSONAL OF BRIDE WAS AN AND WARRENGE	
le purchased by Purchaser such	Purchaser of the volte	01/\$ 9940	a Itmu NelsaiD of i	greviers in a crop day does time (1907) 1900	
butalisean I com Document	Charles face of 25442	ron satura	199.00	With the property of any analysis south and the property of th	
(1) TOTAL CASH DELIVERED PRICE	eron Jen io exercice a prof. il len.	100 00 100	FEET & SANTAGE OF RESIDENCE ASSESSED.	therewith years the Order, prevented, now horsewalls to the Pumhaser and evinences.	
	l <sub>e</sub>		34,675.00	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE SECRET OF	
TRADE IN ALLOWANCE ASSISTANT OF DARK	C. CHAPLE THE SECTION AND ADDRESS.	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Page 1 World E No. 2	Againment to enclosive or other an unit come	
LESS: BALANCE DUE ON TRADE IN SECRETARIO	Nesn Haded in ea a 1211	1 TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	DIFFERENCE	delicity of the indica vehicle ordered frost	
NET ALLOWANCE ON TRADE IN	Hora are to hor Kennyld	admier	storios valuele and	year flow isa of receiptor bactic of afev	
CASH DOWNPAYMENT / DEPOSIT	15 Dealer may incur\$1	3 2 EGOLDI	ш веспэски тойо	specified in posteriors 2 moves and full rations are that the specific productions and the specific productions are specifically as a specific production of the specific production and the specific production of the specific production o	
Constitution of the Section of the Constitution of the Constitutio	\$			MODIFICATION LANGUAGE: HOW THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGE	
(2) TOTAL DOWNPAYMENT ( CORRESPONDED TO A CORRES			ionalist exit there	MODIFICATION LANGUAGE: HOW THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGE Order contains the entire agreement between you and us relating to this Order change to the Order must be in writing and both you and we must sign it. changes are binding.	
UNPAID CASH BALANCE (1) MINUS (2)	or parts thereof cover	8 \$1089	34,675.00	X BUYER SIGNS COBUYER SIGNS	
EXTENDED SERVICE AGREEMENT   YES X NO		\$		You agree to allow representing dealerships and any of their agents to you name and phone number to customers interested in purchasing your	
TOTAL BALANCE DUE ON DELIVERY	to early artifus three of	s) eloi	34,675.00	TYES NO X	
all neno enti enzinamentos oxodin	io nello una boli moq	land our or	ran manife testing	Does the title(s) to your trade in vehicle(s) indicate any prior damage?  YES NO X	
LIEN PAYOFF TO: N/A  DESCRIPTION OF T	PADE IN #1		A. M. Charles	DESCRIPTION OF TRADE IN #2	
YEAR MAKE MODEL	THE PERSON IN SECURIOR AND	CLOR S OF STA	YEAR MAKE	MODEL TYPE COLOR	
/IN OR SERIAL NO.	STOCK NO.		VIN OR SERIAL NO.	STOCK NO.	
				Tannie in a common as opportunate.	
and read of the property and pr	ST PLATE NO. STATE	TIE YOU KI	TITLE NO.	REBUILT LAST PLATE NO. STATE	
IILEAGE DAMAGE DISCLOSURI	THE THE PRINCIPLE OF STREET	And ni no	MILEAGE (CIGHT CIT	DAMAGE DISCLOSURE YES NO 12 A 13 TO	
You are entitled to an exact copy of the o if applicable, the window form. PURCHAS THIS ORDER IS NOT VAL	ign this order before you rder you sign. PURCHA ER CERTIFIES he is of ID UNLESS SIGNED A	SER ACK majority a S ACCEPT	NOWLEDGES he had no credit had	nd conditions on BOTH THE FACE AND REVERSE has read and received a completed copy of this ord is been extended.  DR HIS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.	
LESMAN Curt Olson	SIGNATURE X	Actor Street House William	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ADDRESS	
CEPTED BY	CO-PURCHASER'S SIGNATURE X	CONTRACTOR	antisona marianta Nacionales	STATE, ZIP	
/ARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY riting in which the dealer expressly age parate writing. The dealer is not a pare dealer any liability in connection with umages, damages to property, damage knowledges being so informed in writing rchaser's	OR FITNESS FOR A prees to assume certa rty to any manufacture the sale of this veh es for loss of use, los	A PARTICI ain obligat ers' warra iicle. Purc	JLAR PURPOSE. ions which obliga nty and neither a haser shall not be	ner express or implied, INCLUDING ANY The dealer may provide the purchaser with a tions shall not be expanded beyond the terms ssumes nor authorizes any other person to as e entitled to recover from the dealer any cons or income, or any other incidental damages. F	
nature X			Signature	X	

100

Date: 11/04/2020

**To: Scott Peterson Motors** 

From: Deadwood Police Department

\*\*\*City of Deadwood Purchase Order #2021-0001\*\*\*

26. CLASS BT TRUCK UTILITY AL-WHEEL DRIVE FULL SIZE: 4 DOOR PURSUIT RATED

MFG: Dodge

Model: Durango Pursuit Rated

Paint: MFG Standard \*\*\* MUST BE BLACK IN COLOR\*\*\*

- Engine, 5.7 liter V-8 355 HP
- Seating Capacity 5 Passengers
- Cargo Volume 70 Cubic Feet
- Overall Length 201'
- Transmission Automatic, OD
- Police engine cooling package
- Bluetooth Capability
- 220 Amp Alternator
- 750 CCA Heavy Duty battery
- Interior center mounted Police Dome light with red and white illumination
- Backup Camera
- Power Door Locks
- Power Windows
- Power Locks
- Radio, AM/FM with auxiliary audio port/sub
- Airbags, side impact
- Rear Heat and Air Conditioning
- Police Wiring and interior power supply for lighting/police equipment
- Cruise Control/tilt
- Floor Covering, Carpet
- Guard, Skid Plate Package-Manufacturer's Standard (includes skid plates for the fuel tank, transfer case and front suspension)
- Towing Capacity 5000 pounds
- Heavy Duty suspension, police rated (PPV)

•	Tires, P265/60R18 All Season						
•	Brakes-ABS BR9 Brake Package						
•	Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission						
•	Mirrors, Right and Left outside						
•	Power Heated Mirrors						
•	Rear Window Defroster						
•	Seats, Front, Bucket, Cloth						
•	Power adjustable driver's seat						
•	Seat Covering Heavy Duty Cloth						
•	Rear Seat, Vinyl						
•	Wipers, Multiple Speed						
•	Dark Tinted glass						
•	Standard Color Silver						
•	Factory Freight						
•	Light, Spot light, Post Mounted 6" (Black Housing)	\$790					
•	Light, Spot light, Roof Mounted 6"	\$790					
•	Engine Block Heater	\$195					
•	Daytime Running Lights	\$240					
•	Full Sized Spare	\$340					
•	Push Bar	\$1790					
•	Fog Lights	\$375					
•	CD Player	\$695					
•	Fuller Center Counsel	\$450					
Paint upg	grade charge, dealer must specify which colors have	upgrade charge	\$695				
Delivery	120-150 Days B	ase Cost \$33,345					
Options	:						

Opt

Light, Spot light, Post Mounted 6" (Black Housing) \$790 Full Sized Spare \$340 \$200 Delivery

Total Cost	\$34,675/34,377		
APPROVAL:	DATE:		

**Kenneth James Mertens-Chief of Police**